
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:925
ANSWERED ON:23.10.2008
DEMAND FOR MORE JANASADHARAN EXPRESS
Khandelwal Shri Hemant

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways propose to start Nizamuddin-Indore and Nizamuddin-Nagpur trains on the pattern of 'Jansadharan Express' already plying between New Delhi-Patna (Rajendra Nagar);

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the time by which the train is likely to be started?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (DR. R. VELU)

(a): No, Sir.

(b) & (c): Do not arise.
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